8/25/25, 10:45 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL YAGNIK VIDHYALAYA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE OPPOSITE PANCHAM PITAMBARA,, NEAR SUEZ PLANT,, CHHANI-

SAMA CANAL ROAD, VADODARA, VADODARA, GUJARAT - 391740

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. GAYATRI DABHI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID yagnikvidhyalaya2025@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9328388876

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://lyagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/TrustRegistration.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 117



8/25/25, 10:45 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/RecognitionCertificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://lyagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/StabilityCertificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://lyagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/FireSafety.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/selfcertificate.pdf
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/watercertificate.pdf

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/feesstructure.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

217



8/25/25, 10:45 AM

2

3

4

5

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/AcademicPlanner.pdf

https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/SMCYagnikVidhyalaya.pdf

https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/PTA.pdf

Mrs. GAYATRI DABHI

43

10

10

15

01

01

3/7



8/25/25, 10:45 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

4080

15 & 48

6 & 58

YES

21

33

417



8/25/25, 10:45 AM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Gayatri Dabhi
Vaishali Parmar
Ami Vaishnav
Geeta Verma
Shekhar Chauhan
Ella Christian
Rahul Rathva
Neeta Shah
Jignesh Thaker
Sandhya Rathod
Vipul Parekh
Prajapati Urvashi
Deepa Patel
Bhavesh Hadiya
Ammarah Ajmeri
Patel Riddhi

Kiran Makwana

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Principal
Admin

Clerk

PTI Teacher
PTI Teacher
Counsellor
Librarian
Wellness Educator
PGT Teacher
PGT Teacher
PGT Teacher
PGT Teacher
PGT Teacher
PGT Teacher
PGT Teacher
PGT Teacher

PGT Teacher

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Com.

M.Com.

B.P.Ed.

M.P.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Com., M.Ed., B.Lib.Sci.

B.Sc.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

5/7



8/25/25, 10:45 AM

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Gopal Mori
Gopal Hadiya
Ami Bhatt
Bhavesh Mori
Harsh Thakar
Himali Patel
Ravi Solanki
Diya Patel
Ganesh Thakare
Jitendra Zala
Kanchan Mori
Hetvi Vahia
Sheetal Kulkarni
Jayesh Machhi
Ankur Jani
Priyanka Patel
Dipali Jayswal

Shivani Joshi

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

M.A., B.Ed.

B.Sc. B.Ed.

B.Com., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

MCA, B.Ed.

B.Com., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

B.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

6/7



8/25/25, 10:45 AM

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Neha Macwan
Ashwin Dodiya
Bharti Parmat
Pushpa Dodiya
Ramesh Mori
Disha Barad
Nidhi Dodiya

Kinnari Thakar

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

B.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A., M.Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

M.Sc., B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed.

77



