APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	YAGNIK VIDHYALAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	OPPOSITE PANCHAM PITAMBARA,, NEAR SUEZ PLANT,, CHHANI- SAMA CANAL ROAD, VADODARA, VADODARA, GUJARAT - 391740
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. GAYATRI DABHI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	yagnikvidhyalaya2025@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9328388876

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/TrustRegistration.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/RecognitionCertificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/StabilityCertificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/FireSafety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/selfcertificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/watercertificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/feesstructure.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/AcademicPlanner.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/SMCYagnikVidhyalaya.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://yagnikeducationgroup.com/asset_front/mandatory/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. GAYATRI DABHI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43
	PGT	10
	TGT	10
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4080
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	15 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 58
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	33
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Gayatri Dabhi	Principal	M.A., B.Ed.
2	Vaishali Parmar	Admin	M.Com.
3	Ami Vaishnav	Clerk	M.Com.
4	Geeta Verma	PTI Teacher	B.P.Ed.
5	Shekhar Chauhan	PTI Teacher	M.P.Ed.
6	Ella Christian	Counsellor	M.A., B.Ed.
7	Rahul Rathva	Librarian	M.Com., M.Ed., B.Lib.Sci.
8	Neeta Shah	Wellness Educator	B.Sc.
9	Jignesh Thaker	PGT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.
10	Sandhya Rathod	PGT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.
11	Vipul Parekh	PGT Teacher	M.Com., B.Ed.
12	Prajapati Urvashi	PGT Teacher	M.Com., B.Ed.
13	Deepa Patel	PGT Teacher	M.Sc., B.Ed.
14	Bhavesh Hadiya	PGT Teacher	M.Sc., B.Ed.
15	Ammarah Ajmeri	PGT Teacher	M.Sc., B.Ed.
16	Patel Riddhi	PGT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.
17	Kiran Makwana	PGT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.

18	Gopal Mori	PGT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.
19	Gopal Hadiya	TGT Teacher	B.Sc. B.Ed.
20	Ami Bhatt	TGT Teacher	B.Com., B.Ed.
21	Bhavesh Mori	TGT Teacher	M.Sc., B.Ed.
22	Harsh Thakar	TGT Teacher	M.Sc., B.Ed.
23	Himali Patel	TGT Teacher	MCA, B.Ed.
24	Ravi Solanki	TGT Teacher	B.Com., B.Ed.
25	Diya Patel	TGT Teacher	M.Sc., B.Ed.
26	Ganesh Thakare	TGT Teacher	B.A., B.Ed.
27	Jitendra Zala	TGT Teacher	B.A., B.Ed.
28	Kanchan Mori	TGT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.
29	Hetvi Vahia	PRT Teacher	M.Sc., B.Ed.
30	Sheetal Kulkarni	PRT Teacher	B.Sc., B.Ed.
31	Jayesh Machhi	PRT Teacher	B.Sc., B.Ed.
32	Ankur Jani	PRT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.
33	Priyanka Patel	PRT Teacher	B.A., B.Ed.
34	Dipali Jayswal	PRT Teacher	B.Sc., B.Ed.
35	Shivani Joshi	PRT Teacher	M.Com., B.Ed.

36	Neha Macwan	PRT Teacher	B.A., B.Ed.
37	Ashwin Dodiya	PRT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.
38	Bharti Parmat	PRT Teacher	M.A., B.Ed.
39	Pushpa Dodiya	PRT Teacher	M.A., M.Ed.
40	Ramesh Mori	PRT Teacher	B.A., B.Ed.
41	Disha Barad	PRT Teacher	M.Com., B.Ed.
42	Nidhi Dodiya	PRT Teacher	M.Sc., B.Ed.
43	Kinnari Thakar	PRT Teacher	M.Com., B.Ed.